
Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2007 CHEVROLET EXPRESS G3500
VIN: 1GCHG352171175856
VAN
6.6L V8 F
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/15/22 at 9:23:44
AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as
one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Year purchased 2007 2008

Type of owner Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 8 months 14 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Nevada Alberta

Estimated miles driven per year --- 13,041/yr

Last reported odometer reading 5 185,789

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you
find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. 

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported: 11/03/2011 and 01/11/2017.

No Issues Reported Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Accident reported

5 Service history records

2 Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial,
Personal

Last owned in Alberta

185,789 Last reported odometer
reading

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=_EVGJidGykf51o3IaS8fbcBIpswhnXRP9bFfdexBxbf0Unf1OvCngr3IMbN8hKJCOJSKbDAcvev3Sgi2dGpxOdlKbVqgsfFxA6uVmraFoTS5N-SNnbOKtzJBmcSjSsXibQCOQ3Hcu_7gFHTyCgO_-6bgVdsg3kG8nrbp60QfHR6B2DGGJ9O8Q0LXCAzZBziJOBZbrL0lhB7VCi3dBeli9SoOrXgfomYAFR35WRZtREzu9xEzYDfP00i0G09hyKHVF6jL3ka754jWTt9rnbn0Jz2ynBJhgy6hvti6czdYMiFBqFP_2SYqrLXi73WNga7XfMJwVs1hLWfTukOhoXCy0Q15c7_BkQXlVUn2IlQgD6qNXrEjZtm-96ea7MG98l5rH0BV-mThIPn6DeJkkN8MZEar7yB9pHB7_qpr5WpvHPgho8AGUOes-gcC3xuXOwweIg
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://vini.az/en/api/defSalvage
https://vini.az/en/api/defJunk
https://vini.az/en/api/defRebuilt
https://vini.az/en/api/defFire
https://vini.az/en/api/defFlood
https://vini.az/en/api/defHail
https://vini.az/en/api/defLemon
https://vini.az/en/api/defNAM
https://vini.az/en/api/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=_EVGJidGykf51o3IaS8fbcBIpswhnXRP9bFfdexBxbf0Unf1OvCngr3IMbN8hKJCOJSKbDAcvev3Sgi2dGpxOdlKbVqgsfFxA6uVmraFoTS5N-SNnbOKtzJBmcSjSsXibQCOQ3Hcu_7gFHTyCgO_-6bgVdsg3kG8nrbp60QfHR6B2DGGJ9O8Q0LXCAzZBziJOBZbrL0lhB7VCi3dBeli9SoOrXgfomYAFR35WRZtREzu9xEzYDfP00i0G09hyKHVF6jL3ka754jWTt9rnbn0Jz2ynBJhgy6hvti6czdYMiFBqFP_2SYqrLXi73WNga7XfMJwVs1hLWfTukOhoXCy0Q15c7_BkQXlVUn2IlQgD6qNXrEjZtm-96ea7MG98l5rH0BV-mThIPn6DeJkkN8MZEar7yB9pHB7_qpr5WpvHPgho8AGUOes-gcC3xuXOwweIg
https://vini.az/en/api/defTotalLoss
https://vini.az/en/api/defFrameDamage
https://vini.az/en/api/defAirbagDeployment
https://vini.az/en/api/defOdometerRollback
https://vini.az/en/api/defAccidentIndicator
https://vini.az/en/api/defManufacturerRecall
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://vini.az/en/api/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=pzv8cI-HCnz6is2OeqDf6tB2T_CmSzjs3JYPi7Rm1K9SRANQgDEFFNfkR_bjYZsbtabjhWnySty8Aa7-AD0KGT-rAz2yDfOo6lnD7C1aH4IOUPtly_efwVwmxt23r1fZj6zP8AyQ2g9BIPyESvL9EIOMUlI4mmwq6hGxexQj9OhoNjaAJatCzbrqAKRgUvQL8zDeeUxsgEmJXYpQc_lflZrVyPXj7qYRjE3hMG6ranzwa2Uku7fE7g7im3mE8bxoGQSe5uylBQIGvY_tmUy1J69Q1eKe5hk5dUxmduuRSBxlSfA1AR6KoyA-QCsMI7l8AZYFtHj8fDqFzxse2jn2pmzEnnAWii7Xa40rCYsIrniyxZleeIWlsdnUgcq4zXdM7havPwzxD82VZY6B98weUORZbLVmKIigsE1RgcB3VcDPNAvv49QYM3MD6GR4fzaBcKHTKo-BD-haPeaVeIqNDL9szgNiA3cNPkyzPuHT2GhFn_q6ApaOAyFx42UlR8vkb1y6ViJlxDMBWJeeB6bq0qfa_eTpsNw1bPoOq0bK1uZpesm_qkatCqj4c2b38HPIc8aQi4YX0VW_9onnJut9H2f-txgkNGlV6lLzv3txGFnHe1ERA8hlWgoWedkDnGE97T9LGKV3ebFDPD94I5P85DmLguPxzti_-7IL3pI1_5bqRhRmto-tMXbQSgcBtJU


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2007

Commercial Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/08/2007
 

2
  Midway Chevrolet
Phoenix, AZ
602-866-0102
midwaychevy.com

 4.1 / 5.0 394 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

04/25/2007
 

Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Las Vegas, NV

Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

08/31/2007
 

5
  Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV
Title #NV002085540-3

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

Owner 2
Purchased: 2008 Low mileage! This owner drove less than

the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
13,041 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/08/2008
 

173
  Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Odometer reading reported
- Odometer reported as 278 kilometers

01/24/2008
 

182
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
- Odometer reported as 293 kilometers

02/04/2008
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

04/24/2008
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/22/2008
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/03/2009
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/31/2010
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

11/18/2010
 

43,868
  Midas Auto Service Experts
Calgary, AB
403-284-1117
midas.com

Vehicle serviced
- Cooling system checked
- Odometer reported as 70,599 kilometers

09/01/2011
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

11/03/2011
 

Alberta
Damage Report

Accident reported
- Damage to right side

 7,094 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 9 Customer Favoritesfavorite



CARFAX HAS
THE MOST

ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE

INFORMATION




08/29/2012
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/31/2013
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/02/2014
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/24/2015
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/26/2016
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/21/2016
 

145,879
  Kal Tire
Calgary, AB
403-284-4809
https://kaltire.com

Vehicle serviced
- Odometer reported as 234,769 kilometers

01/11/2017
 

Alberta
Damage Report

Accident damage claim reported
- Claim amount was CAD$0
- Claim amount was updated on 10/28/2017.

09/01/2017
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/02/2018
 

174,888
  Great Canadian Oil Change
Calgary, AB
403-282-7031
gcocltd.ca

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Odometer reported as 281,455 kilometers

08/22/2018
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/07/2019
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

10/24/2019
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

11/13/2019
 

176,363
  High Country Chevrolet
High River, AB
403-652-2000
highcountrychev.com

Vehicle serviced
- EGR valve replaced
- Odometer reported as 283,829 kilometers

04/19/2021
 

Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Airdrie, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

03/30/2022
 

185,789
  Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White
- Odometer reported as 298,998 kilometers

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT
 
R

REAR

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 4 Customer Favoritesfavorite



Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help
Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.



Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S. were
involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/15/22 at 9:23:44
AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as
one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Canadian Damage Report
CARFAX receives damage reports for many accidents occurring in the following Canadian Provinces: Ontario, Alberta, Nova
Scotia, New Brunswick, Prince Edward Island, Newfoundland, Yukon territories, Northwest territories, and Nunavut. These
reports may be completed following an accident or other incident. Some include a damage claim amount. This amount
represents physical damage to the vehicle and depending on the accident, damage to other vehicles and/or property. It does not
include expenses like towing, a rental car or any medical related items.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including
Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's
estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/15/22 9:23:44 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 CHEVROLET EXPRESS vehicle (VIN:
1GCHG352171175856), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/15/22 at 10:23 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

